C
-F
-2
01
7
©
20
17
 S
IM
P
S
O
N
 S
TR
O
N
G
-T
IE
 C
O
M
PA
N
Y
 IN
C
.
Simpson Strong-Tie® Fastening Systems
75
Exterior Wood Screws
Double-Barrier Coating
Size
(in.)
Thread
Length
(in.)
Retail Pack Mini Bulk Bulk
Fasteners
Per Pack Model No. Fasteners
Per Pack Model No. Fasteners
Per Pack Model No.
1⁄4 x 1 1⁄2 1 25 SDS25112-R25 300 SDS25112MB 1,500 SDS25112
1⁄4 x 2 1 1⁄4 25 SDS25200-R25 250 SDS25200MB 1,300 SDS25200
1⁄4 x 2 1⁄2 1 1⁄2 25 SDS25212-R25 200 SDS25212MB 1,100 SDS25212
1⁄4 x 3 2 25 SDS25300-R25 150 SDS25300MB 950 SDS25300
1⁄4 x 3 1⁄2 2 1⁄4
10 SDS25312-R10 125 SDS25312MB 900 SDS25312
25 SDS25312-R25L* — — — —
1⁄4 x 4 1⁄2 2 3/4 10 SDS25412-R10 100 SDS25412MB 800 SDS25412
1⁄4 x 5 2 3/4
10 SDS25500-R10 — — — —
25 SDS25500-R25L* 100 SDS25500MB 500 SDS25500
1⁄4 x 6 3 1⁄4 10 SDS25600-R10 100 SDS25600MB 600 SDS25600
1⁄4 x 8 3 1⁄4
50 SDS25800-R50 — — 400 SDS25800
10 SDS25800-R10 — — — —
Strong-Drive ®
SDS HEAVY-DUTY CONNECTOR Screw
Heavy-Duty Simpson Strong-Tie® Connectors
A 1⁄4" diameter high-strength structural wood screw ideal for various connector installations as well as wood-to-wood applications .
Features:
• Patented 4CUT™ tip (coated version) and Type-17
point (stainless version) enable easy driving with no
pre-drilling and minimal splitting
• Available with a double-barrier coating and Type 316
stainless steel
• 3⁄8" hex head with 0 .48" integrated washer
• Head is stamped with the Simpson Strong-Tie “≠” sign
and fastener length for easy identification after installation
• Replacement driver bit – BITHEXR38-134
Install Tips: A low-speed 1⁄2" drill with a 3⁄8" hex driver is the recommended tool for installation .
Codes/Standards: ICC-ES ESR-2236, City of L .A . RR25711, State of Florida FL9589
For Technical Data and Loads, see pp . 329–333
U .S . Patents 5,897,280; 7,101,133
Type 316 Stainless Steel
Size
(in.)
Thread Length
(in.)
Retail Pack Bulk
Fasteners
Per Pack Model No. Fasteners
Per Pack Model No.
1⁄4 x 1 1⁄2 1 25 SDS25112SS-R25 1,500 SDS25112SS
1⁄4 x 2 1 1⁄4 25 SDS25200SS-R25 — —
1⁄4 x 2 1⁄2 1 1⁄2 25 SDS25212SS-R25 1,100 SDS25212SS
1⁄4 x 3 2 25 SDS25300SS-R25 950 SDS25300SS
1⁄4 x 3 1⁄2 2 1⁄4
25 SDS25312SS-R25 900 SDS25312SS
25 SDS25312SS-R25L* — —
1 1⁄2" – 8"
1 1⁄2" – 3 1⁄2"
* Packaged in a ledger-specific box with 3⁄8" hex-driver bit .
* Packaged in a ledger-specific box with 3⁄8" hex-driver bit .
S
cr
ew
s
Strong-Drive® SDS HEAVY-DUTY
CONNECTOR Screw